	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>		ECONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _			
		345277	B. WING				C
		545277	D. WING			08/	02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER						
					ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	N	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 561	Self-Determination		F	561			8/25/18
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-	(3)(8)					
	§483.10(f) Self-deterr	mination.					
		right to and the facility must					
		e resident self-determination					
		sident choice, including but					
		ts specified in paragraphs (f)					
	(1) through (11) of thi	s section.					
	\$492 10(f)(1) The rea	ident has a right to choose					
	U ()()	including sleeping and					
		care and providers of health					
		ent with his or her interests,					
	assessments, and pla						
	applicable provisions						
	§483.10(f)(2) The res	ident has a right to make					
	choices about aspect	s of his or her life in the					
	facility that are signific	cant to the resident.					
		ident has a right to interact					
		community and participate in					
	-	both inside and outside the					
	facility.						
	\$492 10(f)(9) The rea	ident has a right to					
	§483.10(f)(8) The res	tivities, including social,					
		inity activities that do not					
		ts of other residents in the					
	facility.						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		iew, observations, and staff			This Plan of Correction is prepared and	b	
		vs, the facility failed to			submitted as required by law. By		
	ensure the resident c	hoices were honored for the			submitting this Plan of Correction,		
		nce care or their preference			Woodland Hill Center does not admit th		
	-	for 4 of 5 residents reviewed			the deficiency listed on this form exists,		
		s #1, #3, #5, and #6). The			nor does the facility admit to any		
	findings included:				statements, findings, facts, or conclusion	ons	
	INFECTOR'S OR PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	:		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/21/2018

PRINTED: 09/11/2018

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING		с
		345277	B. WING		08/02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/02/2010
				400 VISION DRIVE	
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			ASHEBORO, NC 27203	
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	
PREFIX TAG	· ·	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 561	Continued From pag	e 1	F 56	1	
			1.00	that form the basis for the alleged	
	1. Resident #1 was a	admitted to the facility		deficiency. The Facility reserves	the right
		diagnoses included chronic		to challenge in legal and/or regula	
		y disease, atrial fibrillation,		administrative proceedings the de	
	rheumatoid arthritis a	and contractures of bilateral		statements, facts, and conclusions	s that
	knees and bilateral h	ands.		form the basis for the deficiency.	
		Data Set (MDS) dated			
		ident #1 was cognitively		Resident # 1 is currently having he	
		extensive assistance of one		choices honored for her chosen be	
		ity and two-person assist		Her minor injuries from this event	
	with transfers and toi	let use.		resolved. No further incidents hav occurred.	e
	A caro plan dated 12	/24/17 and last reviewed and		occurred.	
		ited it was very important for		Alert & oriented residents were	
		the opportunity to engage in		interviewed about whether their pe	ersonal
		ere meaningful to her and she		choices are being honored regard	
		references relative to her		care. No residents voiced concer	
	daily routine. Interve	entions included, in part, that esident #1 to choose her		was done by the interdisciplinary t	eam.
		ed to go to bed whenever she		Education was provided to current	t facility
	wanted.			staff, agency staff and contracted	staff on
				resident choice, abuse and safe re	esident
	A twenty-four-hour fa	cility reported incident report		transfers. The education was prov	vided by
		52 PM stated the facility was		the interdisciplinary team.	
		ncident on 7/12/18 at 10:40			
		te was 7/11/18. Resident #1		Ten Alert & oriented residents will	
		tant (NA) #3 hurt her while		interviewed by the Interdisciplinar	
		7/11/18. Bruises were noted		weekly for two weeks then monthl	
	and right upper arm,	top of left hand, right elbow,		one month, randomly thereafter. questions will be centered on do s	
		e facility reported incident		you make your own choices/decis	
		#1, she told NA#3 when she		care. After completion of the Res	
	-	she did not want to go to		Council Minutes, the Interdisciplin	
		ceeded to grab her arm to		Team will review for any concerns	
		resident told the aide "Stop,		addressed regarding resident cho	
	-	d I'm going to have a big		Newly admitted residents will be	
		he stated the aide replied, "I '		interviewed by Social Services to	
		nd proceeded to place her in		determine their preferences which	n will be
		and hard. Resident was		passed on to nursing to ensure	

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 21

	S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	NO. 0938-039 DATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
					С		
		345277	B. WING			08/02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From page	2	F 561				
	tearful about incident was terminated 7/18/	but easily comforted. NA#3 18.		appropriate care planned and implementation.	I		
	revealed the following upper extremities with extremity that measur 10.5 cm, the left hand right upper arm that n On 7/31/18 at 9:40 AI conducted with Resid the incident that occu she stated the nursing into her room and told She said she told NA bed. NA#3 grabbed H out of her wheelchair Resident #1 stated NA she told her that she was in bed, she told N NA#3 was not her reg Resident #3 said her but was asleep at the Her roommate was put time of the interview a	ent #1. When asked about rred the evening of 7/11/18, g assistant (NA#3) came d her she was going to bed. #3 that she wasn't ready for her by both wrists, got her and put her on the bed. A#3 was rough anyway and was hurting her. After she NA#3 that she hurt her arm. gular nursing assistant. roommate was in the room time the incident occurred. resent in the room at the and stated Resident #3 told tion the next morning after		The Nursing Home Administrator/Designee will re audits upon completion and re concerns voiced to the Direct and also report on outcomes morning meeting for any recommendations or addition that might be needed. Audits and Resident Council be forwarded to the monthly 0 Assurance Performance Impr Meeting for two months to ide and opportunities for improve Quality Assurance reviews de annually, member s complet deficiencies to ensure continu compliance and the Center E Director is responsible for the	eport any or of Nursing at the al training Minutes will Quality rovement entify trends ment. ficiencies e audits of ued xecutive		
	was on her regular as Resident #1 was aler voice her needs. NA assistance to transfer asked Resident #1 wi	M, an interview was She stated Resident #1 signment. NA#2 stated t and oriented and could #2 said Resident #1 needed to her bed. She said she hat time she wanted to go to ent #1 told her 9:30 PM or					

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 21

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/11/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345277	B. WING				C 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	400 VISION DRIVE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			4	ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	assistant, NA#3 was would assist with putt NA#2 said it was arou did not go and observe put her in bed. On 8/1/18 at 7:33 AM conducted with Nurse been working at the fa Regarding choices, si a right to choose whe should honor the resid On 8/1/18 at 11:35 AF conducted with the Co stated her expectation choices be honored a been able to choose w On 8/2/18 at 10:32 AF conducted with NA#3 to her residents and v said Resident #1 was she did not put her to 2. Resident #3 was a 5/23/14. Resident #3 's quarte (MDS) dated 6/1/18 m had adequate hearing understand and was of had impaired vision a cognition was intact. extensive assistance transfer, bathing, bed other activities of daily meal was set up. The diagnoses were anen	helping her and said she sing Resident #1 to bed. and 9:45PM-10:00 PM. She ve Resident #1 after NA#3 4, an interview was e #4 who stated she had acility since March 2018. he stated all residents have en they go to bed and staff dent's choice. 40, an interview was enter Nurse Executive who in was that all residents' and Resident #1 should have what time she went to bed. 40, a telephone interview was 5. She stated she was nice was very passionate. NA#3 a not on her assignment and bed on 7/11/18. admitted to the facility on erly Minimum Data Set eview revealed the resident g, clear speech, and can understood. The resident ind required glasses. The The resident required of 2 staff members for i mobility, dressing, and all y living (ADL) except the e resident ' s active	F	561			

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 21

CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345277	· /	ING _	E CONSTRUCTION	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE COMF	D: 09/11/2018 A APPROVED D. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED C 02/2018
TAG	,	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 561	neuropathy, and contriverse. The care plan dated 6 interventions docume dependence related to extensive assistance, anemia, at risk for fall breakdown and press of bowel and bladder. On 7/31/18 at 10:00 a conducted with Resid Assistant (NA) #1 was communication or did provided care. The re- rushed her and did not the resident had to d complete the incontin- preferred (i.e. peri car The resident had not but discussed the con- provided by NA #1 at last week. On 8/1/18 at 8:45 am with Resident #3 who facility during last wee meeting about NA #1 of the resident 's cho through incontinence and there was lack of facility member prese the Director of Activitie meeting members sho to the Unit Managers.	An an interview was ended the left hand and by 12/18 revealed goals and ented for transfer deficit, ADL o chronic disease, total cardiac deficit and diuretic, is, pain, at risk for skin sure ulcer, and incontinence an an interview was lent #3 who stated Nursing is short with her during not communicate when she esident felt like the NA of care about the resident. irect and re-direct the NA to ence and personal care she re or items within reach). informed any facility staff neem regarding care the resident council meeting an interview was conducted o stated she informed the ek 's resident council who needed to be reminded ices during care (i.e. rush care and did not feel clean f communication). The ent during the meeting was	F	561			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 21

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/11/2018 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345277	B. WING				C 02/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27	7203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	was informed last wee during resident counce provided to the reside thorough and a meetii planned. The Unit Ma opportunity to plan a n On 8/1/18 at 9:00 am with the Administrator terminated for repeate late for her shift. The that she would expect resident ' s request fo needs by following the their care plan. A review of the July 2 meeting revealed door residents, voiced como on Hall 400 (particula 3. Resident #5 was ac 12/26/17. The quarterly Minimut 5/24/18 review reveal adequate hearing, cle understood and unde intact. The resident ma staff member for all of except meals were se were cerebral vascula dysarthria, and a para	n an interview was nit Manager who stated she ek of the concerns voiced il regarding NA #1 ' s care ents was rushed and not ng had not yet been anager had not had the meeting to date. an interview was conducted who stated that NA #1 was edly arriving to the facility Administrator also stated t the NAs to honor the r choice of personal care e resident ' s direction and 018 resident council umentation that the cern with a nursing assistant rs were not provided). dmitted to the facility on m Data Set (MDS) dated ed the resident had var speech, and was rstands. The cognition was equired extensive f for all transfers, and one ther activities of daily living et up. The active diagnoses ar accident, hemiplegia, alytic gait.	F 56	61			

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 21

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I						FORM	D: 09/11/2018 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345277	B. WING _			_		C 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- I	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER				00 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	cardiac complications decreased mobility, at potential for skin brea and bladder (intervent care as needed), and to neurogenic bladder On 7/31/18 at 10:10 a conducted with Resid concern about how N care. The resident fel spoke to the resident through care and not requests. Due to the got forgotten (i.e. not bell within reach). Th rushing was impatient short answers or bein On 8/1/18 at 8:45 am with Resident #5 who facility during last wee meeting about NA #1 of the resident ' s cho provide thorough inco forgetting things (i.e. I during care. The facil the meeting was the D informed the meeting the concerns to the U was also placed in the minutes last week. On 8/1/18 at 9:00 am with the Administrator terminated for repeated late for her shift. The that she would expect	and fall, at risk for trisk for discomfort, kdown, incontinent of bowel tion was to assist or provide urinary catheter secondary man interview was ent #5 who stated she had a A #1 who provided personal t NA #1 was short when she because she was rushing following the resident ' s rushing, occasionally things leaving tissues or the call he resident felt the NA ' s ce with her responding with g ignored by the NA. an interview was conducted stated she informed the ek's resident council who needed to be reminded ices (i.e. not to rush and ntinence care) and eave call bell within reach) ity member present during Director of Activities who members she would bring nit Managers. The concern e resident council meeting an interview was conducted who stated that NA #1 was edly arriving to the facility Administrator also stated	F 5	61				

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345277	B. WING				C 102/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER				400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	requested, according and facility policy (i.e. reach). A review of the July 2 meeting revealed door resident, voiced conc on Hall 400 (particula 4. Resident #6 was a Review of Resident # Data Set (MDS) dated resident had adequat was understood and a intact. The resident r assistance of one per transfer was two pers one-person limited as were heart failure, cer pulmonary hypertensi osteoarthritis of the ku The care plan dated 7 goals and intervention disease, diuretic thera volume overload, at ri management, potenti incontinence of bowe On 7/31/18 at 4:20 Pl conducted with Nurse #6 and stated that the NA #1 recently. The a assistance the nursin communication cou Nurse #1 informed the	to the resident 's care plan drink and call bell within 018 resident council cumentation that the ern with a nursing assistant rs were not provided). admitted on 5/16/16. 6 's quarterly Minimum d 7/3/18 revealed the e hearing, clear speech, and understands. Cognition was equired extensive son for all ADLs except ons and meal was esistance. Active diagnoses rebral vascular accident, ion, and unilateral nee. 7/14/18 review revealed hs for ADL deficit, cardiac apy, potential for fluid isk for fall, pain al for skin breakdown, and I and bladder.	F	561			

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 21

PRINTED: 09/11/2018

	MENT OF HEALTH AN						FORM	D: 09/11/2018 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345277	B. WING					C 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER				400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	however, NA #1 was the first incontinence whenever she wanted the schedule and the Manager to reassign care for sufficient staf On 7/31/18 at 4:55 pr of NA #1 who provide Resident #6. NA #1 w room. The resident re care be done in the la NA #1 asked the resid "use the bathroom in was easier to stand." to the large shower ro was directed by the re sink. NA #1 again as get into her bed for in it be easier." The res stand at the sink to be undergarment placed want to get into bed a do not like to have into NA #1 provided incon requested after three On 8/1/18 at 9:00 am with the Administrator terminated for repeate late for her shift. The that she would expect resident ' s request fo A review of the July 2 meeting revealed door	always late past the time for rounds. NA #1 arrived d. NA #1 was counted on lateness caused the Unit coverage for incontinence fing on each hall. In an observation was done d incontinence care to wheeled the resident to her equested her incontinence rge shower room bathroom. dent if she wanted to get into ent stated no she wanted to the large shower room it NA #1 wheeled the resident for that was vacant. NA #1 esident to wheel her to the ked the resident if she would continence care, "wouldn ' t ident stated no I want to e washed and have a new . NA #1 asked don ' t you nd the resident replied, "no I continence care as the resident resident requests. an interview was conducted who stated that NA #1 was edly arriving to the facility Administrator also stated t the NAs to honor the r personal care needs. 018 resident council umentation that the cern with a nursing assistant	F	561				

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 21

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		345277	B. WING		C 08/02/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600 SS=G	§483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not limit corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's more §483.12(a) The facilit §483.12(a)(1) Not use physical abuse, corport involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation resident and staff inter prevent staff to reside residents reviewed for sustained bruising an transferred her from h grabbing her wrists. If abused when a nursing placed her into bed appresent the left upper arm, top and right upper arm and The findings included Resident #1 was adm Cumulative diagnoses obstructive pulmonary	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or is not met as evidenced n, medical record review, rviews, the facility failed to ent abuse for one of three r abuse. Resident #1 d pain when a staff member her wheelchair to her bed by Resident #1 was physically gainst her wishes which ht experiencing bruises to o of left hand, right elbow, and pain. itted to the facility 9/25/17. s included chronic y disease, atrial fibrillation, nd contractures of bilateral	F 60	 Resident # 1 currently resides in the center, without signs of abuse. She is currently having all her needs met and preferences followed. The minor injurie she received related to this event have healed. Alert & oriented residents were interviewed about whether they felt the are being abused (verbal, physical or sexual) by staff, another resident or anyone else. No residents voiced concerns. Non-verbal residents and residents who are not alert and oriente have been assessed for any signs of injuries/abuse. No other residents note to be effected. Education was provided to current fact staff, agency staff and contracted staff 	es e ed ed lity	8/25/18	

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 21

PRINTED: 09/11/2018

		MEDICAID SERVICES					0.0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
						С		
		345277	B. WING			08/	02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER				00 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 10	F	600				
	A care plan originally	dated 12/24/17 and last indicated Resident #1 was at			Abuse/Neglect, Newly hired staff will be educated on abuse prevention upon h			
	risk for injury or comp of anticoagulation the included, in part, antic			Ten Alert & oriented residents will be interviewed by the Interdisciplinary Tea weekly for two weeks then monthly for	-			
		serve for complaints of pain joint. Observe for active ria, bruising, etc.			one month, then randomly thereafter. questions will be centered on whether they felt they are being abused (verba physical or sexual) by staff, another			
	6/25/18 stated Reside	/18 and last reviewed on ent #1 exhibited or was at			resident or anyone else. Ten non-interviewable residents will be			
	fragile skin. Intervent	ears as evidenced by frail tions included, in part, n daily with ADL (activities of report appormalities			assessed for injury weekly for two wee then monthly for one month. After completion of the Resident Council Minutes, the Interdisciplinary Team wil			
	A quarterly Minimum	Data Set (MDS) dated			review for any concerns addressed regarding resident abuse/neglect.			
	intact. She required	dent #1 was cognitively extensive assistance of one			The Nursing Home			
	person for bed mobili with transfers and toil	ty and two-person assist let use.			Administrator/Designee will review the audits upon completion and report any concerns voiced to the Director of Nur	/		
		had orders for Prednisone igrams by mouth daily and tting medication) 75			and also report on outcomes at the morning meeting for any recommendations or additional training that might be needed.	g		
		ated 7/11/18 revealed in tear on the left medial uises were noted.			Audits and Resident Council Minutes of be forwarded to the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Meeting for two months to identify tren			
	dated 7/12/18 at 12:5	cility reported incident report 2 PM stated the facility was			and opportunities for improvement. Quality Assurance reviews deficiencie annually, member⊟s complete audits			
	AM. The incident dat stated Nursing Assist	cident on 7/12/18 at 10:40 te was 7/11/18. Resident #1 ant (NA#3) hurt her while 7/11/18. Bruises were noted			deficiencies to ensure continued compliance and the Center Executive Director is responsible for the follow u	p.		

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 21

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 09/11/2018 APPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345277	B. WING		_	08/) 02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			00 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	and right upper arm. updates added to the stated, per Resident # approached her that s bed, but the aide proo put her in bed. The re you ' re hurting me an bruise tomorrow." Sh m not hurting you" an bed turning her fast a tearful about the incid NA #3 was terminated. was substantiated. C alleged perpetrator-N pending investigation immediately to refresh for a gait belt transfer actions taken NA#3 training initiated immer refresh staff on proper transferring of resider of nursing. Alert and questioned to rule out impaired residents ha questioned. Pain eva change in condition o Law enforcement was 12:35 PM. A review o 7/12/18 revealed no A skin assessment da revealed the following upper extremities witt extremity that measur 10.5 cm, the left hand	top of left hand, right elbow, Additions/ changes/ facility reported incident #1, she told NA#3 when she she did not want to go to reeded to grab her arm to esident told the aide "Stop, dd I'm going to have a big e stated the aide replied, "I' d proceeded to place her in nd hard. Resident #1 was ent but easily comforted. d 7/18/18. The allegation ther employment actions: A#3 was suspended . Training was initiated n staff on proper technique of resident. Corrective was suspended. Abuse ediately. Training initiated to r technique for a gait belt nts. Will report to the board oriented residents were alleged abuse. Cognitively d skin checked. Other staff luation, skin check and f involved resident.	F 600					

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 09/11/2018 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		345277	B. WING				C / 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	.	
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER				400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	bruising was noted to left hand and right up left-hand ecchymosis measured 6.5 cm x 6. discoloration 3.5 cm x ecchymosis area 10 c arm ecchymosis 2 cm noting pain in left upp A Lift transfer repositio 7/13/18 stated Reside stand consistently for gait/ transfer belt was evaluation did not spe assist. A review of NA#3 ' s e she was hired on 5/18 training on 5/18/18. An x-ray report dated Conclusion: x-rays we elbow joint, left forear shoulder and left hum other significant bone As part of the investigat stated that last night (came into her room a was going to put her t she told the nursing a want to go to bed. Ho assistant insisted that bed" and she was goi	 form dated 7/12/18 stated the left upper arm, top of per arm. The back of the (bruised area) area .5 cm; right elbow < 2 cm; left upper arm cm x 10.5 cm. right upper a x 2cm. with Resident #1 er arm. oning evaluation form dated ent #1 could weight bear and a stand to pivot transfer. A required for transfers. The ecify one or two -person 7/13/18 stated the following: ere completed for the left m, left hand and wrist, left herus with no fracture or or joint abnormality noted. gation, the Social Worker w with Resident #1 on The interview was part of tion statements. Resident #1 that she to bed. Resident #1 said 	F	600			

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 21

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	09/11/2018 APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,		CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345277	B. WING				(08/	C 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
				40	0 VISION DRIVE			
WOODLAND HILL CENTER				A	SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	assistant grabbed her bed and the resident y are hurting me". Resi assistant responded, resident resounded "N going to have a big br Resident #1 said the to get her ready for be her brief. Resident #7 so fast and hard. I the of bed." When asked assistant, the residem name of NA#3. Resid cognitively intact at th On 7/31/18 at 9:40 AN conducted with Resid the incident that occu She was unsure of the nearing bedtime. She she wasn 't ready for both wrists, got her ou her on the bed. Resid rough anyway and sh hurting her. After she that she hurt her arm. nursing assistant. Re roommate was in the time the incident occu A witness statement g 7/12/18 at 11:10 AM she did not remember on 7/11/18. She said if they were not on he have helped Resident she was very gentle w put a few to bed. NA#	arm to transfer her to the yelled out "Let go of me. You ident #1 stated the nursing "I'm not hurting you". The You are hurting me and I'm ruise on me tomorrow." nursing assistant continued ed and proceeded to change 1 included "She turned me bught I was going to roll out to describe the nursing t gave a description and dent #1 was noted to be e time of the interview. M, an interview was ent #1. When asked about rred the evening of 7/11/18. e exact time, but it was e said she told NA#3 that bed. NA#3 grabbed her by ut of her wheelchair and put ent #1 stated NA#3 was e told her that she was was in bed, she told NA#3 NA#3 was not her regular isident #1 said her room but was asleep at the irred.	F 6	00				

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 21

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 09/11/2018 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY ETED
		345277	B. WING			C 08/0	2/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
WOODLAND HILL CENTER			40	0 VISION DRIVE			
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER		A	SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIN CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIA [*] ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600		report it to the nurse. NA#3	F 600				
	was a conspiracy and	sident #1 a lot, felt like this I that the nurse told Resident he one who bruised her.					
	conducted with NA #3 her residents and ver When asked about th on 7/11/18, she said I assignment and she o night. NA#3 added th	M, a telephone interview was B. She said she was nice to y passionate and caring. e incident with Resident #1 Resident #1 was not on her did not put her to bed that hat she had put her in bed in o use 2 people and she didn					
	dated 7/12/18 at 4:40 stated she provided of evening shift (3:00 PM did not put her to bed she was running behi Resident #1 to bed. S Resident #1 after that	given by NA#2 via telephone PM was reviewed. NA#2 are for Resident #1 on M-11:00 PM) on 7/11/18 but that evening. NA#2 said nd and asked NA#3 to put She said she did not see t since it was 10:30 PM. ed NA#3 how it went and					
	She stated Resident a staff of her needs. Na needed assistance to the bed and get dress Resident #1 what time on 7/11/18 and Resid between 9:30 PM10 the evening of 7/11/13						

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 21

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
345277		A. BOILDIN	<u> </u>		С	
		B. WING		0	8/02/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE		
WOODLA	ND HILL GENTER			ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 600	Continued From page	a 15	F 60	00		
1 000	into bed. She indicat			00		
		IA#2 stated she did not see				
		was put into bed by NA#3.				
	On 7/31/18 at 4:10 Pl					
	conducted with the Center Nurse Executive. She stated Resident #1 did not tell anyone about the					
		When Resident #1 got up				
		around and told everybody				
	that NA#3 had been rough with her and put her to					
		want to go to bed and NA#3				
		left arm. She told the				
	-	brought her to the Center				
		ffice, the Administrator and ment to the Social Worker				
	•	t that occurred on 7/11/18				
		and not letting her go to bed				
	when she wanted. The	he Center Nurse Executive				
		NA#3, obtained interviews				
		ented residents on NA #3 's				
	-	ing staff performed skin				
	NA #3 's assignment	der of nursing assistants on				
	-	nt did occur on 7/11/18 and				
	NA#3 was terminated					
	On 7/31/18 at 4:48 Pl	M, an interview was				
	conducted with Nurse	e #1 who worked on 7/11/18				
		hift. She stated she was not				
		with Resident #1and NA#3				
	called her. She said	e Center Nurse Executive				
		Iministration of medications				
		-11:15 PM on 7/11/18 and				
		aming, no disruption. When				
	she came in to talk to	the Center Nurse Executive				
		#1 asked her didn ' t she				
		She said she did not hear				
	anything out of the or	dinary on 7/11/18 and did				

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 21

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/11/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345277	B. WING		_		C 102/2018
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page not hear Resident #1		F 600				
	conducted with the Ce stated all facility staff should choices and abuse an choices be honored. A from abuse and abuse	A, a second interview was enter Nurse Executive who be educated regarding d that all resident ' s All residents should be free e would not be tolerated at					
F 610 SS=D	the facility. Investigate/Prevent/C CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-	orrect Alleged Violation (4)	F 610				8/25/18
		e to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility					
	§483.12(c)(2) Have eviolations are thoroug	vidence that all alleged hly investigated.					
		further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.					
	designated representa accordance with State Survey Agency, withir incident, and if the alle appropriate corrective	the results of all dministrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State 5 working days of the eged violation is verified action must be taken. is not met as evidenced					
	abuse training and sta failed to thoroughly in sustained bruising and	ew, review of the facility off interviews, the facility vestigate after Resident #1 d pain when a staff member er wheelchair to her bed by		Resident # 1 curren center, without sign currently having all preferences followe she received related	s of abuse. She is her needs met and d. The minor injurie		

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 21

		MEDICAID SERVICES				0. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	CONTECTION	BENTI TOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDIN	IG		
		245077				C
		345277	B. WING			02/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO DATE
F 610	Continued From page	e 17	F 6	10		
	-	n 7/11/18. The findings are:		healed.		
	Resident #1 was adm	nitted to the facility 9/25/17.		All alert & oriented resident	ts were	
	Cumulative diagnose			interviewed on August 1, 20		
		y disease, atrial fibrillation,		whether they felt they are b	eing abused	
	rheumatoid arthritis a	nd contractures of bilateral		(verbal, physical or sexual)	by staff,	
	knees and bilateral h	ands.		another resident or anyone	else. Audit	
				results were reviewed with		
		Data Set (MDS) dated		Nurse Executive for any ad		
		dent #1 was cognitively		up. All residents have sub	-	
		extensive assistance of one		their skin assessed for any		
	-	ty and two-person assist		no additional findings noted	d. This was	
	with transfers and toi	iet use.		reviewed by the CNE.		
	A skin assessment d	ated 7/11/18 revealed		The Administrator, Director	of Nursing and	
		in tear on the left medial		Interdisciplinary Team have	-	
	shin/calf area. No br			educated by the Regional N		
				to conduct a complete and		
	A twenty-four-hour fa	cility reported incident report		investigation, to include app	0	
	dated 7/12/18 at 12:5	2 PM stated the facility was		resident and staff interview	s, and	
	made aware of the in	cident on 7/12/18 at 10:40		assessments of non-intervi	ewable	
	AM. The incident dat	te was 7/11/18. Resident #1		residents		
	stated Nursing Assist	ant (NA#3) hurt her while				
		7/11/18. Bruises were noted		Current staff, including age		
		top of left hand, right elbow,		contracted staff have been		
	and right upper arm.			on Abuse Prevention and R		
		facility reported incident		education was provided by	tne	
		#1, she told NA#3 when she		interdisciplinary team		
		she did not want to go to ceeded to grab her arm to		Upon hire, any new employ		
	· ·	esident told the aide "Stop,		staff or contracted staff will		
		nd I ' m going to have a big		with abuse/neglect and res		
		he stated the aide replied, "I '		training. Monthly audits of		
		nd proceeded to place her in		agency staff and contracted		
		and hard. Resident #1 was		completed for 3 months to		
		dent but easily comforted.		have received the required		
		d 7/18/18. The allegation				
		Other employment actions:		Ten Alert & oriented resider	nts will be	
		IA#3 was suspended		interviewed by the Interdisc		

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 21

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>		· · · ·	DATE SURVEY
			A. BUILDIN	_		
345277		B. WING			C	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	I	08/02/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			400 VISION DRIVE	=		
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 610	Continued From page	e 18	F 6 ²	10		
1 010			ΓŬ	-	othly for	
		 Training was initiated h staff on proper technique 		weekly for two weeks then mo one month. The questions wi	-	
	-	r of resident. Corrective		centered on whether they felt		
		was suspended. Abuse		being abused (verbal, physica		
		ediately. Training initiated to		by staff, another resident or a		
		er technique for a gait belt		Ten non-interviewable resider	•	
		nts. Will report to the board		assessed for injury weekly for	two weeks	
	-	oriented residents were		then monthly for one month.		
	questioned to rule ou	t alleged abuse. Cognitively		completion of the Resident Co	ouncil	
	-	ad skin checked. Other staff		Meeting, the Interdisciplinary		
	-	aluation, skin check and		review for any concerns addre		
	change in condition o	of involved resident.		regarding resident abuse/neg	ect.	
	On 7/31/18 at 9:20 A	M, an interview was		The Nursing Home		
		I who stated she was agency		Administrator/Designee will re	view the	
		r abuse training in May at		audits upon completion and re		
	another nursing hom	e facility.		concerns voiced to the Center		
				Executive and also report on o	outcomes at	
	On 8/1/18 at 7:40 AN			the morning meeting for any	l trainin a	
	conducted with Nurse			recommendations or additiona	artraining	
		e in November 2017 when d not remember any recent		that might be needed.		
	in-services about abu	-		Regional Nurse will review fut		
		130.		self-reports and subsequent	uic	
	On 8/1/18 at 8:10 AM	1. an interview with		investigations, for 3 months a	nd then	
		said housekeeping, dietary		randomly thereafter, to ensure		
		contract company. She		investigations are thorough ar		
	-	wledge, she could not		is complete.		
		e training by her company or				
		aid in-services were done by		New Hire Audits, Resident Au		
	the contract company	y		Resident Council Minutes will		
				forwarded to the monthly Qua	-	
	On 8/1/18 at 9:44 AM			Assurance Performance Impro		
		lousekeeping Supervisor.		Meeting for two months to ide	-	
		lete abuse training on hire		and opportunities for improve		
		training was in May 2018.		Quality Assurance reviews de annually, member s complete		
		nline, and corporation would if anyone had not completed		deficiencies to ensure continu		
	i sona min an upuale i		1		<u></u>	1

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345277	B. WING				<u>,</u> 02/2018	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
WOODLAI	ND HILL CENTER				00 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	 #3 was terminated 7/7 registry expiration dat 5/15/18 and abuse tra 5/18/18. Background to her hire date. A review of the abuse revealed a total of twe educated regarding a documentation that th conducted on the unit The total number of fa was a total of 24 ager facility The census was 67 a investigation. A review none were completed Social Worker did not residents in the facility your source? On 8/1/18 at 11:35 AN conducted with the Co stated her expectation were interviewable to facility staff to be educ abuse and that all residents honored. A review of skin check residents who received There were no skin check 	aide registry revealed NA 18/18. The nurse aide te was 10/31/19, hire date aining last completed check was completed prior a in-service done on 7/12/18 enty-eight staff were buse. There was no te abuse in-service was t where Resident #1 resided. acility staff was 41 and there ney staff working in the t the time of the complaint w of skin checks revealed d on any on 7/12/18. The tinterview all interviewable y on 7/12/18. What is M, a second interview was enter Nurse Executive who h was that all residents who be interviewed and all cated regarding choices and sident ' s choices be ks revealed there were eight ed skin checks on 7/17/18. thecks noted for 7/12/18.	F	610	Director is responsible for the follow up	·. ·		
	NA#3 's assignment	were interviewed by the lenced by her						

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 21

PRINTED: 09/11/2018

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/11/2018 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345277	B. WING				C 02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
WOODLA	ND HILL CENTER			400 VISION DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 2	7203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From page	20	F 61	10			
	She stated she came 7/12/18. There was a and the situation was that was when the inv Manager said she edu 7/12/18 (day/evening) 300/400 on 7/13/18 b the in-service sign in stated she did not do oriented residents. N any on station 1. The were routine skin che On 8/1/18 at 2:00 PM conducted with the So interviewed the intervibeen on NA #3 's ass impression that was h She was not aware all should have been inter On 8/1/18 at 2:30 PM conducted with the Act facility should have do investigation by talkin oriented residents and the non-interviewable in-servicing should have	hit manager for 300/400 hall. in around 12 noon on in afternoon clinical meeting brought up at that time and estigation began. The Unit ucated staff present on and staff present on and staff present on and staff present on the was unable to find sheet. The Unit Manager any interviews with alert and ursing staff did not interview skin checks dated 7/17/18 cks , an interview was boial Worker who stated she iewable residents who had signment and was under the ter permanent assignment. I interviewable residents erviewed. , a second interview was dministrator. She said the one a facility wide g to all the alert and d performing skin checks on residents. Abuse					

Facility ID: 923365

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 21